United States Senate Committee on Finance

January 29, 2025

Hearing to Consider the Nomination of Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., of California, to be Secretary of the Health and Human Services

Question for the Record submitted to Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. from Senator Wyden.

Question 1: In your January 21, 2025 signed Ethics Agreement you stated:

I will irrevocably assign my right to receive payment in all contingency fee cases in which the United States is a party or has a direct and substantial interest to a non-dependent, adult family member.

In your February 1, 2025 signed Ethics Agreement Amendment you stated:

I will irrevocably assign my right to receive payment in all outstanding contingency fee cases that the ethics office of the Department of Health and Human Services has determined do not involve the United States as a party and in which the United States does not have a direct and substantial interest to a non-dependent, adult family member

Is the "non-dependent, adult family member" referenced in your signed Ethics Agreement and signed Ethics Agreement Amendment a practicing attorney in good standing? If yes, in which state or states are they admitted to practice?

Response: Yes. He is licensed to practice law in California.